0
Pa
w
w
w
.b
rig
h

Part
Number
(Bi)
Breakdown Voltage
@IT
Test Current
Reverse Stand-
Off  Voltage
Reverse
Leakage@ VRWM
Maximum Clamping
Voltage @IPP
Peak Pulse
Current
Vbr Min.(V) Vbr Max.(V) IT (mA) VRWM(V) Ir (μA) Vc(V) Ipp(A)
ATH16C 17.0 20.0 5.0 16.0 10.0 28.0 540
ATH20C 21.0 25.0 5.0 20.0 10.0 34.0 450
ATH24C 25.0 30.0 5.0 24.0 10.0 40.0 400
ATH30C 33.0 38.0 5.0 30.0 10.0 51.0 350
ATH36C 38.0 45.0 5.0 36.0 10.0 59.0 300
SMEJ20A 22.2 24.5 5.0 20.0 10.0 33.4 245.0
SMEJ22A 24.4 26.9 5.0 22.0 10.0 36.6 222.5
SMEJ24A 26.7 29.5 5.0 24.0 10.0 40.1 202.5
SMEJ26A 28.9 31.9 5.0 26.0 10.0 43.4 186.3
SMEJ28A 31.1 34.4 5.0 28.0 10.0 46.8 171.3
SMEJ30A 33.3 36.8 5.0 30.0 10.0 50.1 160.0
SMEJ33A 36.7 40.6 5.0 33.0 10.0 55.2 145.0
SMEJ36A 40.0 44.2 5.0 36.0 10.0 60.4 132.5
SMEJ40A 44.4 49.1 5.0 40.0 10.0 68.3 117.5
SMEJ43A 47.8 52.8 5.0 43.0 10.0 73.8 108.9
SMEJ48A 53.2 58.7 5.0 48.0 10.0 85.6 93.5
Note: 1.  ‘x’ representatives meets this test condition;
          2.  Other information, please refer to product technology specifications
Part Number
(Bi)